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1.Let me introduce myself | HCOMENMEYZ T ZI)—L-
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3.Let s sing a song. (1)
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4 .Let s sing a song! PLEEDER(2)
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13.Let’ s Enjoy Story Telling #&7As % 38 L $03EE(3)
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14.Let's Enjoy Events {752 % L $0343E(1)
St g N L —=27(8)

15.Let's Enjoy Events {7352 38 L 0 HEE(2)
LY r—rar

e SOV EES
USRI Mo T AN, BRI TLE
F—v 3 &7,

— 159 —



( SMERE < SMERE R RHI-F | BSER | 01 B | AEHIER )
WAk 1 b 11601 I P
HYE ES BT Frar FIE

L Y WSS JER 1 )

?ﬁ%oﬁﬂéﬁg ‘ RIEIZDNT

Tk, (R LR BT U & SN AR M T B, VERIEICOE, 2 i 5,
B D R L A D A T ey 2 —
WY, <. DAREOERENOW EHMB, Oy T AT TFA b
KAISEUN—Y 31U 71 —OIn(EEH 2% 5, Happy English for Childcare 1B K T-# &2
FREDOME mg%@
FFEAMIIO T, ML —2%2—F121=y NDODREZED A N 73

- CafE RS T BRI C BRTEER RS,

§05@¢ J—RONTFANZEEL., WHEF

. HE R
j§¥§1‘@ sam@alohawalker.net

.Pre-unit Please Speak More Slowly

.UNIT 1 Hi, I'm Yuri Tanaka

.UNIT 2 Where Is the Multi-purpose Room ?
.UNIT 3 Good Morning. How Are You Today ?
.UNIT 4 What Color Do You Like ?

.UNIT 5 There's a Ladybug on the Leaf

.UNIT 6 It's Time to Play Outside

.UNIT 7 She Is Allergic to Eggs

.UNIT 8 You Should Go to the Bathroom

10. UNIT 9 We Made Masks Today

11.UNIT 10 If It Rains, What Happens ?

12. UNIT 11 What Shall We Do Today ?

13.UNIT 12 I Feel Feverish

14. UNIT 13 This Is Yuri from Cosmos Day Care Center
15.UNIT 14 Thank You Very Much for Everything
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1 .Introduction, Pre-Unit Jack and the Beantalk m%’i%lﬁ
2 .Unit 1 Si h il 4= 4 T
B U 2 T e poer EEETA PR, HRETHACHAAND - RS
4 . Unit 3 Puss in Boots DA
5.Unit 4 Sleeping Beauty
6 .Unit 5 The Three Spinners Part 1
7 .Unit 6 The Three Spinners Part 2
8 .Review, Mid-test
9.Unit 7 Alice in Wonderland Part 1

10. Unit 8 Alice in Wonderland Part 2

11.Unit 9 Aladin and the Lamp Part 1

12.Unit 10 Aladin and the Lamp Part 2

13.Unit 11 Ali Baba and the Forty Thieves Part 1
14.Unit 12 Ali Baba and the Forty Thieves Part 2
15.Review
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.Introduction and Course Orientation MBI C TR %,

.Unit 1: Sinbad the Sailor WJ%“%IE

.Unit 2: Hansel and Gretel B e

.Unit 3: Puss in Boots PEERFE N IETH D, WIRENS B ZHEET 2.

.Unit 4: Sleeping Beauty

.Unit 5: The Three Spinners PART 1

.Unit 6: The Three Spinners PART 2

.Unit 7: Alice in Wonderland PART 1

.Unit 8: Alice in Wonderland PART 2

10. Unit 9: Aladdin and the Lamp PART 1

11.Unit 10: Aladdin and the Lamp PART 2

12.Unit 11: Ali Baba and the Forty Thieves PART 1
13.Unit 12: Ali Baba and the Forty Thieves PART 2
14.Unit 13: Pinocchio PART 1

15.Unit 14: Pinocchio PART 2

Conclusion and Review
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.Introduction, 1  The School Year Begins g P A% 1 %
The School Year Begins M\Elﬁ“ﬁ% T AN EITN, \E%;&:‘zﬁ’llﬁzuﬁﬂy}]\né

Arrival

Playtime in the Classroom

In the Sandbox

In the Playground

Lunch Time

eview, Mid-test

Changing Clothes and Story Time
Nap Time

Blowing Bubbles

1 0 A Sick Child

13.1 1 Preparation for the Sports Day
14.1 2 The Sports Day

15.Review
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2 .Text reading (1) - One day
3 .Text reading (2) - The next day
4. Activity (1) - Brainstorming
5. Activity (2) - Comparing library rules
6 . Activity (3) - Retelling English text (1)
7 .Text reading (3) - One day
8 . Text reading (4) - The next day
9. Midterm review
10. Activity (4) - Retelling English text (2)
11. Text reading (5) - One evening
12. Text reading (6) - The next day
13. Activity (5) - Discussion on rule-breaking
14. Activity (6) - Drafting your summary
15.Conclusion and Review
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This class will strengthen the students' sense of internationality
and autonomy.

REDOMEE

The purpose of this class is to develop both listening and speaking
skills in a variety of situations. Some specific topics of discussion
may include idioms, architecture, colors, manners, games, family,
DIY (Do-It-Yourself), trash, and cleanliness.

e L

.Introduction

.Unit 1 Architecture

.Unit 1 Architecture

.Unit 2 Psychology

.Unit 2 Psychology

.Review

.Presentations

.Mid Term

.Unit 3 Behavioral Science

10. Unit 3 Behavioral Science

11.Unit 4 Game Studies

12.Unit 4 Game Studies

13.Review

14. Presentations

15. Presentations

R¥ED L
Students will mostly be working in pairs in small groups.
He i1

Familiarize yourself with the material in the textbook before taking
the course.

o A i

Your final grade will be determined using the following scale:

QOO UI W+

Final Exam20%

Tests and Quizzes10%
Presentations40%
Class Participation20%

RIEIZDONT

As stated in university guidelines, 100% attendance is expected
for this course. If a student is unable to attend a class then the
student must submit a “Notification of Exceptional Absence” . If a
student is absent for more than 1/3 of the course without the above
notification then no credit will be given.

TFA b
Oxford Q: Skills for Success: Listening and Speaking 2. 2nd edition.
Margaret Brooks

ZHEME

To be announced as and when required.

HEdH

Active participation in class is essential.
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REDREHE

This class will develop a sense of internationality, intelligence and
autonomy.

DML

The purpose of this class is to develop vocabulary skills and
reading, including skimming and scanning, locating supporting
details, inferences, and word forms.

P

Class Participation20%
Homework10%

RIEIZDONT

As stated in university guidelines, 100% attendance is expected
for this course. If a student is unable to attend a class then the
student must submit a “Notification of Exceptional Absence” . If a
student is absent for more than 1/3 of the course without the above
notification then no credit will be given.

TFAB

.Introductions Oxford Select Readings Pre-Intermediate. 2nd edition. Linda Lee &
.Ch 1 Sleep Erik Gundersen
.Ch 1 Sleep Oxford Bookworms New Yorkers Short Stories by O Henry retold

by Diane Mowat

ZEXE

Will be assigned as needed

HEHH

Active Participation is essential

.Ch 2 Homestay in London
.Ch 2 Homestay in London
.Ch 3 Not Black and White
.Ch 3 Not Black and White
.Mid Term

.Ch 4 Helping Others
10.Ch 4 Helping Others
11.Ch 5 Generation Z

12.Ch 5 Generation Z

13.Ch 6 Being Successful
14.Ch 6 Being Successful
15.Review

57 N N
RED N
Be Familiar with the textbooks before class

T fi A1

Be familiar with the textbooks

ZHHE o 2 Y

ol AP T

Your final grade will be determined using the following scale:

Final Exam40%
Tests and Quizzes30%

OONDUTR W
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Tina D. MATHERS,Kevin MUNSON IR 1 )

REDEERE
The course will develop a sense of internationality and autonomy.

REDOMEE

The purpose of this class is to develop both listening and speaking
skills in a variety of situations. Some specific topics of discussion
may include idioms, architecture, colors, manners, games, family,
DIY (Do-It-Yourself), trash, and cleanliness.

e L

.Introduction

.Unit 5 Sociology

.Unit 5 Sociology

.Unit 6 Business

.Unit 6 Business

.Review

.Midterm

.Presentations

.Unit 7 Environmental Studies

10. Unit 7 Environmental Studies

11.Unit 8 Public Health

12. Unit 8 Public Health

13.Review

14. Presentations

15. Presentations

BED L
Students will mostly be working in pairs and in small groups.
He i1

Familiarize yourself with the material in the textbook before taking
the course.

o+ A i

S R30%, R T70%

OO UIR W+

RIEIZDNT

As stated in the university guidelines, 100% attendance is expected
for this course. If the student is unable to attend a class, then
the student must submit a "Notification of Exceptional Absence".
If a student is absent for more than 1/3 of the course without
notification then no credit will be given.

TFA b
Oxford Q: Skills for Success: Listening and Speaking 2. 2nd edition.
Margaret Brooks

SEMNH
To be announced.

s ]

This course will be taught entirely in English. Active participation
in class is essential.
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REDREHE

This class will develop a sense of internationality, intelligence and
autonomy.

DML

The purpose of this class is to develop vocabulary skills and
reading, including understanding meaning from context, compound
words, prefixes, and collocations.
NI =
e |
.Introductions
.Chapter 8 Live Forever?
.Chapter 8 Live Forever?
.Chapter 9 Baseball Fans
.Chapter 9 Baseball Fans
.Chapter 10 Mobile Phones
.Chapter 10 Mobile Phones
.MidTerm
.Chapter 11 A Musician
10.Chapter 11 A Musician
11.Chapter 12 A day in the life
12.Chapter 12 A day in the life
13.Chapter 13 Love at first Sight
14.Chapter 13 Love at first Sight
15.Review

S N
RED L
Students will work on activities from the textbook in pairs, groups
and alone.

T fi A1

Be Familiar with the textbooksFamiliarize yourself with the
material in the textbook before taking the course.

AR« R i

Your final grade will be determined using the following scale:

OONDUTR W

Final Exam 40%
Tests and Quizzes 30%
Class Participation 20%
Homework 10%

RIEIZDNT

As stated in university guidelines, 100% attendance is expected
for this course. If a student is unable to attend a class then the
student must submit a “Notification of Exceptional Absence” . If a
student is absent for more than 1/3 of the course without the above
notification then no credit will be given.

TF+ Ak
Oxford Select Readings Pre-Intermediate. 2nd edition. Linda Lee &

Erik Gundersen
Oxford Bookworms Anne of Green Gables by L. M. Montgomery

ZEXE

Will be assigned as needed

MEHHE

Active Participation is essential
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